

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 2955-2956/2011

HARJIT SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHARAMPAL. ETC

Respondent(s)

(Mrs. Rekha Palli, Counsel for the Respondent has been designated as Senior Counsel. Alternative Arrangement Notice was issued on 05.08.2017 to the sole Respondent. Matter to be listed after 30 days from the date of issued of the AA Notice.)

Date : 05-04-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent in C.A. No. 2956/2011 is reported to be dead. Learned counsel for the appellants shall within a period of four weeks, as last chance file an application for substitution to bring on record his Lrs.

List again on 18.5.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG