

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.2955-2956/2011

HARJIT SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHARAMPAL. ETC

Respondent(s)

(For office report for directions)

Date : 09-01-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.2956/2011

The sole respondent has expired but the appellant has not filed application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased sole respondent.

By way of last opportunity, four weeks' further time is granted to the appellant to do the needful.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR