

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.2955-2956 OF 2011

HARJIT SINGH & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

DHARAMPAL. ETC

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

In spite on second call, none appears for the appellants.

As per Office Report of the Registry, the counsel for appellants has not taken steps for bringing on record the LRS of deceased sole respondent in Civil Appeal No.2956/2011.

Accordingly, the Civil Appeal No.2956/2011 is dismissed for non-prosecution.

....., J.
(SANJIV KHANNA)

NEW DELHI
December 18, 2019

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.2955-2956/2011

HARJIT SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHARAMPAL. ETC

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-12-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

In spite on second call, none appears for the appellants.

As per Office Report of the Registry, the counsel for appellants has not taken steps for bringing on record the LRS of deceased sole respondent in Civil Appeal No.2956/2011.

Accordingly, the Civil Appeal No.2956/2011 is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)