

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2955-2956 OF 2011

HARJIT SINGH & ORS.

....Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHARAMPAL

....Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant(s) submits that the parties have entered into a compromise and the possession of the premises in question has been handed over to the appellant(s) and accordingly, the appeals have become infructuous.

The appeals are dismissed as having become infructuous.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

..... J.
[AJAY RASTOGI]

..... J.
[ABHAY S. OKA]

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 20, 2022.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2955-2956/2011

HARJIT SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHARAMPAL

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-01-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Appellant(S) Dr. Ashutosh, Adv.
Ms. Monal Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Fatima, Adv.
Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Meera Hasan, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals have been dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)